Cirrus Logic Inc. - CS47024C-DQZ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

20
25 DS787PP9
6 Ordering Information
6 Ordering Information
The CS470xx DSP part numbers are described as follows:
Example:
CS47048I-XYZR
where
I–ROM ID Letter
X–Product Grade
Y–Package Type
Z–Lead (Pb) Free
R–Tape and Reel Packaging
Table 6-1.  Ordering Information
Note: Contact the factory for availability of the –D (automotive grade) package.
7 Environmental, Manufacturing, and Handling Information
Table 7-1.  Environmental, Manufacturing, and Handling Information
1. Moisture Sensitivity Level as specified by IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
Part No. Grade Temp. Range Package
CS47048C-CQZ Commercial 0–+70°C 100-pin LQFP
CS47048C-DQZ Automotive –40–+85°C
CS47048C-EQZ Extended Automotive –40–+105°C
CS47028C-CQZ Commercial 0–+70°C
CS47028C-DQZ Automotive –40–+85°C
CS47028C-EQZ Extended Automotive –40–+105°C
CS47024C-CQZ Commercial 0–+70°C
CS47024C-DQZ Automotive –40–+85°C
CS47024C-EQZ Extended Automotive –40–+105°C
Model Number Peak Reflow Temp. MSL1 Rating Max Floor Life
CS47048C-CQZ 260° C 3 7 days
CS47048C-DQZ
CS47048C-EQZ
CS47028C-CQZ 260° C 3 7 days
CS47028C-DQZ
CS47028C-EQZ
CS47024C-CQZ 260° C 3 7 days
CS47024C-DQZ
CS47024C-EQZ
26 DS787PP9
8 Device Pinout Diagrams
8 Device Pinout Diagrams
8.1 CS47048, 100-pin LQFP Pinout Diagram
Figure 8-1. CS47048 Pinout Diagram
VDD1
GND2
VDDIO1